

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## FOR MORE INFORMATION

Contact: Jacqueline Altwerger

President

Direct: 914-489-0931 (mobile) Email:jlpoughkeepsie@gmail.com

## THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF POUGHKEEPSIE HOSTS MEET & GREET

Meet members of the Junior League on September 30th, 2021 for the Provisional Cocktail Party

POUGHKEEPSIE, NY, August 24, 2021 – The Junior League of Poughkeepsie is hosting their annual Provisional Cocktail Party Meet & Greet on Thursday, September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at 6:00PM at Farmers & Chefs in Poughkeepsie, NY. This is a wonderful opportunity for women to come and meet with current members of the organization, discover what the League stands for, as well as learning about membership opportunity. Light appetizers will be served.

RSVPs are required and can be emailed to JLPOUGHKEEPSIE@gmail.com.

###

Founded in 1919, the Junior League of Poughkeepsie is committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. The Junior League of Poughkeepsie is a volunteer organization for women interested in making an impact in their community.

The Junior League of Poughkeepsie is a member of The Association of Junior Leagues International, an organization of transformational female leaders who set bold goals, open their circles, disrupt convention and change the conversation for the betterment of civil society. Today, there are Leagues across the United States, Canada, Mexico and the United Kingdom.